In the Recorders Office of the State of Oregon for the County of Klamath ATC 40564

10-14-93P02:56 RCVD

Plaintiff,

Western Bank, an Oregon banking corporation

vs.

59721

Fee No. 92402

RELEASE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY

Linda M. Wilkinson aka Linda M. Doty Defendant.

For and in consideration of the sum of No dollars and no/100 Dollars (\$0.00), and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, Western Bank does hereby release and discharge the following described real property, to-wit:

The Northerly 40 feet of Lots 596 and 597, Block 103, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. CODE 1 MAP 3809-33AC TL 13200

from the lien of that certain mortgage entered in the above entitled cause on October 7, 1988, Book M-88, Page 16864, Fee No. 92402, against Linda M. Wilkinson aka Linda M. Doty in said cause for the amount of \$1,372.90. In all other respects, the mortgage above described shall remain in full force and effect as though this release had not been executed.

Dated: October 12, 1993

Western Bank, an Oregon banking corp.

yuonne By: vonne Spooner,

STATE OF OREGON, County of Coos) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 12, 1993, by Yvonne Spooner as Assistant Vice President of Western Bank.



ary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 1.26-96

RELEASE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY After recording, return to: Rohrbough Store 5822 Denver'Ave. == Klamath Falls OR 97603

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

----

| Filed for record at request of Aspen     | Title Co the 3/4th                          |
|--|---|
| of Oct A.D., 19 <u>93</u> at <u>2:56</u> | o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93 |
| of <u>Deeds</u>                          | on Page _26892                              |
| FEE \$10.00                              | Evelyn Biehn County Clerk                   |
| 12E 410.00                               | By Qausine Mussendare                       |